PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE BLANCHARD	09/11/2014
JEAN-PIERRE ELGOYHEN	09/09/2014
BEAT KARTH	08/07/2014
HOLGER MÜLLER	08/04/2014
JÜRGEN SPEHN	08/04/2014
MARTIN BRUNNER	08/04/2014
PASCAL GONNON	08/13/2014
MICHAEL TINKL	08/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMYA INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	BASLERSTRASSE 42	
City:	4665 OFTRINGEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14372603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 336 8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68219/367	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG J. ARNOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig J. Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 033778 FRAME: 0053

PATENT

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033778 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of Inventor:

Pierre Blanchard

Residence:

63 Chemin de Budron, 01600 Reyrieux, France

Citizenship:

FR

Full Name of Inventor:

Jean-Pierre Elgoyhen

Residence:

6, Avenue Voltaire, 91440 Bures-sur-Yvette, France

Citizenship:

FK

Full Name of Inventor:

Beat Karth

Residence:

Erlenweg 16, 3363 Oberoenz, Switzerland

Citizenship:

CH

Full Name of Inventor:

Holger Müller

Residence:

Im Gründele 7, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany

Citizenship:

DE

Full Name of Inventor:

Jürgen Spehn

Residence:

Walterswilerstrasse 1d, 5745 Safenwil, Switzerland

Citizenship:

DE

Full Name of Inventor:

Martin Brunner

Residence:

Rosenstrasse 5, 4323 Wallbach, Switzerland

Citizenship:

CH

Full Name of Inventor:

Pascal Gonnon

Residence:

8 Allée des Marguerites, 01480 Villeneuve, France

Citizenship:

FR

Full Name of Inventor:

Michael Tinkl

Residence:

Kornbergweg 5, 5073 Gipf-Oberfrick, Switzerland

Citizenship:

DE

583253.1

PATENT REEL: 033778 FRAME: 0055 Omya International AG Baslerstrasse 42 4665 Offringen Switzerland

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Mineral Material Powder with High Dispersion Ability and Use of Said Mineral Material Powder

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application representing the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application No. PCT/EP2013/052940, filed February 14, 2013 and which claims priority to European Application No. EP 12156090.8, filed February 17, 2012 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/601,677, filed February 22, 2012, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination or post-issuance proceeding thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, derivation proceeding, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue

-2-

or re-examination or post-issuance proceeding thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said Omya International AG, as its ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS our hands and seals on:

	<u> </u>
PIERRE BLANCHARI)	Date
<u> </u>	Splender 3,22/4.
JEAN-PIERRE SESSOYHEN	Date \{\text{\chi}
27.4V	August 0), 2014 Date
BEAT KARTH	Date
30/6 Jalle	Date 2014
HOLGEN MÜLLER	Date
JURGENSPEHN	Date 1 04, 2019
JUKATU PLEHU	Date
724/cs MARTIN BRUNNER	August 04, 2014 Date
TIME TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	
PASCAL GONNON	Date
11/ Day Tag	Agest 64, 2014
MICHAEL TINKL	Date C

-3-